Council of the City of York, PA Session 2020 Bill No.1 Ordinance No. 1

INTRODUCED BY: Sandie Walke

DATE: January 21, 2020

AN ORDINANCE

Amending the 2020 City of York Budget in the amount of \$99,162.90 to reflect changes resulting from rollover of funding from 2019 due to a grant extension from the Department of Environmental Protection for the Poorhouse Run Project.

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works, is requesting an amendment to the City Budget for fiscal year 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the 2020 City Budget to reflect the changes resulting from rollover of funding from 2019 due to a grant extension from the Department of Environmental Protection for the Poorhouse Run Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania, that the City of York's 2020 City Budget is hereby amended in accordance with the following schedule:

Account	Description	Increase	
50-420-42010-10195	Architect/Engineering	\$9,162.90	(Expenditure)
50-420-47120-10195	Construction	\$90,000.00	(Expenditure)
50-420-34150-10195	State Gov Revenue	\$99,162.90	(Revenue)

Ritter-Dickson

PASSED FINALLY: February 4, 2020

Washington

BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Nixon – 5

YEAS: Rivera

NAYS: None

Henry Nixon, President of Council

Walker

ATTEST:

Dianna L. Thompson, City Clerk

Presented to the Mayor for approval this 7th of February 2020.

APPROVED: 2/7/20 Mayor Date

VETOED:

Mayor

Date